

## Ingredients **(and allergens)**:

Plain Flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Unordinary Oat Milk (Water, Gluten Free Oats (11%), Rapeseed Oil, Dipotassium Phosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar (100%)), Flora Unsalted Block Butter Alternative (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Coconut Oil, Water, FABA Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar Cane, Cane Molasses), Cinnamon, Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch), Vanilla bean paste (Sugar, Water, Maple Syrup (27%), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extractives), Vanilla Bean Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Yeast ((*Saccharomyces Cerevisiae*), Emulsifier: Sorbitan Monostearate, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)), Salt.

**Consume within 4 days of purchase. Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens.**

LOCAL NCL 18 Acorn Rd, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon-tyne, NE2 2DJ.

Baked at: Drop by LOCAL Ltd. Unit 15 Mandale Park, Wallsend Rd, North Shields, NE29 7FN.